
SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION 
GOVT. OF SINDH 

(HEAD OFFICE) 
SEF (Plot. No. 21/A, Block No.7& 8 Overseas Cooperative Housing Society, 

Ameer Khusro Road) Karachi. 021-34169182 & 184 

  

TENDER ATTENDANCE SLIP 

 

     

Date: April 12, 2016 

Tender No. SEF/NP/15-16/33  

Tender of: HEALTH INSURANCE FOR SEF EMPLOYEES &THEIR SPOUSE & CHILDR N. 

Following firms submitted their bids in this IFB. 
S.No. NAME OF PARTICPANT FIRM ATTENDED BY 

( Name ) 
CONTACT 

(Cell#) SIGN TURES  

1  Pt.S K n R i et,-1E- PIAl,_ .• 	Mfrogoa,_c8o72o.V 
40,zi)t_ 24.1/4  

RAza Stmtk;til 
4:2.31/SI=  ?2,323/2._ 
0311 -2.140v33 

It, 	.• 	• 
, K. 

.) - 	!`.- 3 iar .1.444( I-etext 	14' i 
4 

5 

6 A 
7 

Loudly announced bid information of bidders: 

S.No. Name of Firms Bid Value in PKR. Bid Security in PKR Bidder's Sig atures 

I NIT) ie) "filo) irpo L ie,t2So 6 ? 02 /4.7, c., ...., 	1 	I 	,,,,,,,o____ 
2 	44 (14 infnAlsr1 et -C, 	'-.C2) tbeb .- 

3 	,JD h 1' 	e 4..re ilwt/7440 : ?'1  /a193  1,4 402, -• i 	
, 

4 	RS itehif . 5e44ell rhivimire J'= 0? i9toti 1, ‘&on ,  ,4s7,116 . 
6  

8 	1 	,../V77....... 

r
I 

7 

Z 

A 	. 

No . t0( WYt.  hrrt 	k a prfr 

612/S i t-  (al rnftfame tw Oh 

Procurement D 	IgAied Aeis•Ci ttg. dchi, ts7 de f 



SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION 
GOVT. OF SINDH 

(H EAD OFFICE) 
SEF (Plot. No. 211A, Block No.7& 8 Overseas Cooperative Housing Society, 

Ameer Khusro Road) Karachi. 021-34169182 & 184 

MEMBERS OF PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

Sign: 
Mr. Muha mad 	ra 
Deputy Direc e finance, 
Member of Purchase Committee, 
Sindh Education Foundation, 
Government of Sindh. 

Sign: 
Mr.Nisar Ahmed Banbhan 
Deputy Director (MAP) 
Secretary Purchase Committee 
Sindh Education Foundation. 
Government of Sindh. 

Sign: 	  
Mr. Fazal Karim Khatri 
Director (KMTC) 
Chairman Purchase Committee 
Sindh Education Foundation 
Government of Sindh 



t 

MINUTES OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE MEETING FOR OPENING OF TEND R HEALTH 
INSURANCE FOR SEF EMPLOYEES & THEIR SPOUSE & CHILDREN 

TENDER # SEF/NP/2015-16/33  

The Purchase Committee Meeting, SEF, Karachi was held at 3:00 A.M on Tuesday, A ril 12, 2016 
at Head Office of Sindh Education Foundation, GoS, Karachi. 
AGENDA: 

Opening of Proposal of Tender Health Insurance for SEF Employees & Their Spouse 

(Tuesday, 12 April, 2016) 
PARTICIPANTS: 

The following artici ated in the Purchase Committee meeting, SEF GoS K 

Children. 

a 	i.  

S.No. NAME OF OFFICERS DESIGNATION AUTHORITY 

i Mr. Muhammad Abdullah 
Abbasi Director, Admin & I.T Chairman 

ii Mr. Muhammad Ashraf Deputy Director (FR/FFM) Secretary/ Member 

iiiMr. Syed Qasim Akbar 
Nimai 

Section Officer (G-III) Edu. & Lit. 
Deptt. Member 

i v Mr. Shahnawaz Ali Khan Acting Deputy Director 
Procurement Co-opted Member 

PROCESS: 
Following firms submitted their Technical proposals before the purchase committee in 

proof of which is the photocopy of tender attendance slip (ATTENDANCE) of the following partic 
Lender Box, a 
pants: 

  

S.No. FIRM SUBMITTED THE BID OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS 
1)  M/s. Premier Insurance Limited 
2)  M/s. Jubilee Life Insurance Co. Limited 
3)  M/s. Askari General Insurance Co. Limited 
4)  M/S. Atlas Insurance 

Sealed Technical & Financial proposals of the aforementioned participating firms were 
presence of Purchase Committee and representative of firms. Only four firms have partic 
bid. One by one after opening of technical & financial proposals list down the name of 
end took the attendance of representative of firms. The all received Technical & Financ 
were handed over to the Purchase Committee, SEF, GoS, Karachi for further process. 

0  II ened in the 
pated in the 
irms. At the 
al proposals 



MINUTES OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE MEETING FOR OPENING OF TENDER HEALTH 
INSURANCE FOR SEF EMPLOYEES & THEIR SPOUSE & CHILDREN FOR SEF 

TENDER # SEF/NP/2015-16/33  

(Recommandation of Purchase Committee) 

The Purchase Committee SEF found that no bid security amount was provided by M/s. Atlas Insurance 
with bidding documents hence the bidder is disqualified. The Purchase Committee had reviewed the 
rating sheet enduring perusal of the financial proposals and shared that M/s.Premier Insurance Limited 
& M/s. Jubilee Life Insurance Co. Limited were qualified but M/S. Atlas Insurance was disqualified as 
per technical criteria in evaluation. In the financial evaluation the Purchase Committee found that M/s. 
Premier Insurance Limited the lowest quoted financial proposal and the successful bidder. It was also 
agreed by the chairman that if the financial proposal is clear in accordance with the Specification then 
the contract should be awarded to M/s. Premier Insurance Limited 
Approval for the Minutes and Authorization for the award the contract to the successful Bidder 
accordance with the conditions abide by Sindh Education Foundation, Karachi. 

r. Sham Waz Ali Khan 
Acting Deputy Director, 

Procurement (Co-opted Member P.C) 
Sindh Education Foundation, 

Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

..... 
ecr. Noman Waseem Usmani 

A.D. H.R. Co-opted Member, 
Sindh Education Foundaticn 

Govt. of Sindh 

SIGNED 

Mr.Sy Qasim Ak 	mai, 
Section Officer (G-1H) E 
	

& Lit. Dept., 
Member, Purchase Committee 

Sindh Education Foundation, 
Govt. of Sindh, Karachi 

Mr.Muhammad Ashraf 
Deputy Director Finance, 

Secretary/Mamber Purchase Committee 
Sindh Education Foundation, 

Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

Mr.Muhammad Abdullah Abbasi, 
Director Admin. & I.T, 

Chairman Purchase Committee 
Sindh Education Foundation 

Govt. of Sindh Karachi. 



Shahnawaz Ali Khan 

Acting Deputy Director Procurement, Co-opted Mamber P.C. 

Sindh Education Foundation 

Govt. of Sindh 

SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION 
TENDER FOR HEALTH INSURANCE FOR SEF EMPLOYEE AND THEIR SPOUSE AND CHILDREN 

TECHNICAL EVALUTION 

SEF/NP/2015-16/33 

BID Opening Date 12/04/2016 

INIPORTANT PRE-QUALIFICATION / ASSESSMENT 
POINTS scor,.,mmil.... M/S.Premier Insurance limited 

M/S.Jubilee Life Insurance Co 

limited 

M/S.Askari General Insurance Co 

limited 
Technical Bid Maximum Score 

100 
Mark Obtain Findings Mark Obtain Findings Mark Obtain Findings 

COtnufiscs followina criteria of marking 

I  

Working 	Experience 	in 	the 	Same 	Discipline 	evidence 
inquired (contracts copies) from the date or constitution of 
company 

10 Of more your experience . 20 marks, 

07 yews • 1 5 marks, 

4 year oipenence - 10 murky 

20 15 10 0 

2 

List 	/ 	No 	of projects 	completed 	evidence 	required 
[completion certificate) by the firm with evidence during the 
Iasi 1 years 

05 or more projects completed .20 marks 

02 projects completed - 10 marks 

20 10 20 0 

3  

List of litigations with the clients (If thy) and nature of 

Lineations 	& 	Affidasit 	that 	Use 	firm 	has 	never 	been 
blacklisted 

5 5 5 5 

Name of the banker with last 2 years bank statement or bank 
tenet or audit report duly audited 

Approx Re 20 Million .• 20 marks. 

Above Rs 10 Million - I °marks. 

20 20 20 20 

S 

Credit rating by JCR / VIR 

(a) 	AA.,AA, AA- .2.0 marks 

Ib) 	A• .A, A- .10 insults 

lc) 	I.1084 .088. 888. -5 marks 

20 10 20 10 

6 
Registration 	with 	SECP 	of 	relevant 	/valid 	Govt 
insiunoMs) 

x 5 5 5 

7  

Have registration with relevant Tax & Sale Tax Departments 

of the Govt 	of Pakistan or Govt 	of Sindh 	Following 
evidence documents are required 

• Copy el Sales/Servkes Tax return required for last 

three months duly acknowledge by SIMI/ITOimust) 

• Copy of withholding 	Tea return required for test 
financial year duly acknowledged by SRB/ITD(rnust) 

• Copy 	or 	Tns 	Exemption 	Certificate 	required 	(i 

applicable) 

10 
$ 0 0 

5 5 0 

s • Ea 	Technical 	Ouslification, 	pithier 	wit 
obtain et knit 70% marks. 

TOTAL 75 85 40 
Note: 
	

Above findings have made by the Purchase Committee with the help of Co-opted Members of Purchase Committee. 

Two Firms M/s. Premier Insurance Limited & M/s. Jubilee Life Insurance Co. Ltd are qualified but M/s. Askari General Insurance Co. Umite. disqualified 

The Purchase Committee recommended for further process. 

Noman W seem Usmani 

A.D. H R. C -opted Member P.C.  

Sindh Edu• tion Foundation 

Govt. of Si dh 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

17/d 

40 

Sy 	Qasfin Ak 	a 	 , 2/.1  Muhammad asleem 	 M h mmad Abdul ah abbasf 
Section Officer (0-1111 Acting Director Finance 	 Dire 	or Ac ministration & IT. 

Education & Literacy Department Secretary/Member P. C. 	 Chairman Of P. C. 

Member Of Purchase Committee 

Sindh Education Foundation 

Sindh Education Foundation 	 Sindh Education 

Govt. of Sindh 	 Govt. of Sir 

Foundation, 

dh. 

Govt. of Sindh 



72 - 	:a ''' 

za 
(3)"a 

u °. 

LA a.. 7... ,_ . ..,: 	2 
tg LAL 	-C E 

0) 0) 

eta 
 	

.t.' g 
'2 :ci E 	13 b ....• . 

`°, S 	 E 4.)  

3 g 	
, ,..., 

R z7.: a :1; E .. .2 
• . c.) 

'5 C' 

a 22 0: w  
f2 	cl if 

to .1 .. 
r a ---• o 	E E.' ti, 4- ,,i, n, , 	8: a. 

g R g tn2 -2.  

vi 0? 

< CO V 
. 9 

z z z z 	a; 
5555 

z
... 
0 

0. 0. 0. a.  

a) 

E 
E 

CIJ 

C. 

E 
E 

2 
"CI 

0▪  . 
0 

6 

G
o

vt
.  o

f 
S

in
d

h
 

N
o

m
a
n

  W
a
s
e
e
m

  U
s
m

a
n
i 

G
o

vt
.  o

f 
S

in
d

h
 

• 

M
/S

. A
sk

a
r i
 G
en

er
a

l I
n

su
ra

n
ce

  
C

o
  l
im

it
ed

 

Q
u

o
te
d

 P
re

m
iu

m
  R

a
te

  

rt, 
1-143  
cs; 
cc9 
,i' 
r4 

rrt 
tO .1 
c•Z co o 
•i' 

r4 

i 

i 
1 
Z 

g 
4 

M
/S

J
u

b
ile

e  L
if

e
  In

su
ra

n
ce

  C
o  

li
m

it
ed

 

a
P. 

i 
1 

E 

1 

1 

en 

A 
a 

An  
a 

A
v
e
n

g
e
  P

re
m

iu
m

  

ra
te

  
 

M
/ S

.P
re

m
le

r  
In

su
ra

n
ce

  l
im

it
ed

 

i 

1 
,g 
1 
a 

g 

IN 

Crl. 

LA' 

A
v

e
n

g
e

  P
re

m
iu

m
  

ra
te

  

T
O

T
A

L
 P

 O
F

 L
IV

E
S

  C
O

V
E

R
E

D
 , 

9 -„--., 
. 

,T 
II

, 8 ..., 
N

.. 	 N ,.... 

T..... t . 

E 
i 

R 
a 
k, 2 ,; 

§ 
g rS 

§ 

1 
t 

,... 

$$g_
L0 d 

::-.-, 
1.4 . 

o 
8. 

_ 

§ • ..c,  
,`:', 

L':."  

§ 
 

- g 

1  

c, 
'. a 

c  ,. 
I. 
8 

§  
,-4 
(.4 

§ . ,.., 
eV 

§ . n, 
. 

' T
o
ta
l
 #
 o
f
 li
v
e
s
  c

o
v

e
re

d
 (

e
x

is
ti

n
g

  s
tr

e
n

gt
h

)  
&

 N
et

  P
re

m
iu

m
  

§ • 
® 2'  

§ 
,- 

§ 
g 

§ 
ri 

8 

'̀,',•c. 

§ 

gi 

§ 

7.,  - 

5 § 
L,2 2 

§ 
.c.-  

§ 
P. 

§ 
. 

-- • .c, 
,T, 

§ 
:°: 

§ 
7' 

i 
 

§ 
  § 

§
i 

 

  

§ 
d '5 
 § 

m= 

i 

% 

8 

0z  

E 

i 

H
os

pi
ta

l C
ar

e  
lim

it
  p
e
r  

A
n

n
u
m

  (
H

&
R

)  
1

 
M

a
jo

r  
M

e
di

ca
l C

ar
e  

(M
M

)  p
e

r  
an

n
u
m

  

I = 

E E 
8 . 
4- 

M
at

e
rn

it
y
  C

ar
e  

N
o
rm

a
l  

M
at

e
rn

it
y
  C

ar
e  

C
 N

or
m

a
l 

D
ay

  C
ar

e  
S

ur
ge

rie
s:

  D
ia

ly
si

s,
  C

on
tr

a
ct

  

O
pe

ra
ti

o
n
  (

C
os

t  
of

 I
O

L
 in

cl
u

d
ed

,  s
ti

tc
h
es

  d
ue

  

to
  a

cc
id

e
n
t,
  M

R
I,

  C
T 

sc
a
n
,  e

nd
os

co
p
y
  f
ro

m
  

O
P

D
, 	T

h
a
lli

u
m

)  

P
re

-e
xi

st
in

g
  c

o
n
d
it

io
n
  

A
ge

  l
im

it
  c

ov
er

ed
 

A
ll 

co
n
ge

n
ita

l a
ilm

e
n
ts

  a
re

  c
ov

e
re

d
 u

n
d
e
r  

th
e
  

b
e

n
ef

its
  

(m
ed

ic
a
l o

r  s
u

rg
ic

al
,  g

yn
e
co

lo
gi

ca
l a

no
m

a
lie

s)
  

P
re
-h

o
sp

it
a

liz
at

io
n
  u

p
  t
o

  3
0
 d

a
ys

  

P
os

t-
h

o
sp

ita
liz

at
io

n
  u

p
  t
o
  3

0
 d
a
ys

  

,1 . t en .3. ,r.  to p. co al . r-4 . . 

• 



Sye asim Akbar Ni 

Section Officer (G-III) E.L. Deptt. 

Member P. C. 

Sindh Education Foundation 

Govt. of Sindh 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Sindh Education Foundation (Govt. of Sindh) 

2. Tender Reference No: 5EF/NP/15-16/33.  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Group Health insurance for SEF Employees and their Spouse and Children  

4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE. 

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA ID 11 2147483647 (18-03-2016) 

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. with dates) 

(Kawish sindi 20/03/2016, Dawn English 18/3/2016& fang Urdu 193/2016) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 

7. Total Bids Received: Four Bids Received. 

8. Financial Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 12'h  April ,20I6. 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Three. 

S No Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered by the 

Bidder 
Ranking hi 

terms of cost 

Comparison 
. 

with Estrmated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 I 2 3 4 5 6 

I M/S. Jubilee Life Insurance 7,611,393.00 2nd lowest 8 Million — _ 

2 M/s .Premier Insurance Limited 5,406,912.00 1st lowest 8 Million 

1st Lowest bidder 

quoted lowest price 

rather than another 

bidder- 

3 
M/s. Askari General Insurance 
CO Limited 

21,982,163.00 3rd lowest 8 Million 
- - 

4 M/S. Atlas Insurance Ltd. 5,750,000.00 8 Million 
Not Provided Bid 

Security 
Disqualified 

r..\
Co-opted Member Purchase Co 	ittee 

Shahnawaz All Khan Noman Waseem Usmani 

Acting Deputy Director, Procurement Assistant Director, H.R. 

Sindh Education Foundation Sindh Education Foundation 

Govt. of Sindh Govt. of Sindh 

Muhammad Tasleem 

Acting Director Finance 

Secretary/Member P. C. 

Sindh Education Foundation 

Govt. of Sindh 

M ham d Abdullah A•basi 

Director Admin. & I.T 

Chairman P. C. 

Sindh Education Foundation, 

Govt. of Sindh. 



Sindh 
Education 
Foundation Government of Sindh 

Date- Ref: _c 	L- 

    

To, 

Mr. Ali Asgher Kayumi 
Executive Vice President 
Premier Insurance Limited 
5th Floor, State Life Building 2-A, 
Wallace Road off II Chundrigar Road, 
Karachi,Pakistan. 
Ph: 92-21-32416331-4 

Subject:  Intimation Letter for Tender of Health Insurance Policy For SEF Employees & 
Their Spouse & Children Tender# SEF/NP/15-16/33, 

Dear Mr. Ali, 

The evaluation process of submitted tender has been completed; therefore the Bid 
evaluation report is enclosed for your intimation. 

This is for your kind information. 

Thanks for understanding. 

Best regards, 

Acting Deputy Director Procurement, 
Sindh Education Foundation, 
Govt. of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

Cc: PS to MD, SEF 

Director Admin & IT 

Head Office: House # 21-A, Block 7/8, Overseas Coopera;:v2 Housina Society, Ameer Khusro Road, Karachi. 
Ph:021-34169141-5, 021-34305753-4, 021-34301460-3 Fax: C'.:1-34163'.32 	info@sel.org.pk, Website: www.sef.org  pk 

Regional Offices: 
Hyderabad Ph: 022-9240173-4 Larkana Ph:074-4058639 

Sukkur Ph:071-5632292, 071-9310985 Dadu Ph:025-4710731 Mirpurkhas Ph:0233-9290385 
Shaheed Benazirabad Ph:0244-382090-1 



Sindh 
Education 
Foundation Govern • nt of Sindh 

Date:_ik.o6 - 

 

Ref:  Sg 	3/20/6  

 

ORDER 

ORDER No. SEF/ORDER-200/.....: In pursuance of SEF Notification # SEF/Proc/13/15-16 dated April 

19, 2016; Muhammad Tasleem, Acting Director, Finance, SEF, is hereby nominated by th competent 

authority as the Secretary/Member of the Procurement Committee in absence of Muham ad Ashraf, 

Deputy Director FR&FFM. SEF, from June 13, 2016 to July 5, 2016. 

Ms. Naheed S. Dur ani 
Managing Direct s r 

SEF/ORDER-200/ 
	

Karachi, dated June 14, 2016 

Copy to: 

1. The Secretary, Education & literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh. 
2. PS to MD SEF. 

Committee Members: 

• Muhammad Abdullah Abbasi, Director Administration & IT, SEF (Chairman of Committee) 
• Representative (Mr. Syed Qasiin Akbar Nimai, Section Officer G1I1)from Education & Literacy lept. Govt. of 

Sindh (Not below BPS 17, Member) 
• Muhammad Astral, Deputy Director, FRFFM SEF (Secretary/Member) (on leave, 13.6.2016 to 5 .2016) 
• Muhammad Tasleem Acting Director Finance SEF (Secretary/Member) 
• Shahnawaz Ali Khan. Actinv, Deputy Director Procurement, SEF (Co-opted Member) 

Assistant Director, Pro urement 
Karachi, dated June 1 d , 2016 

Head Office: House I/ 21-A, Block 7/8, Overseas Cooperative Housing Society, Ameer Khusro Ro d, Karachi. 
Ph:021 34169141-5, 021-34305753-4, 021-34301460-3 Fax: 021-34169182 E-mail: info@sef.org.pk,  We i site: www.sef.org.pk  

Regional Offices: 
Hyderabad Ph: 022-9240173-4 Larkana Ph:074-4058639 

Sukkur Ph.071-!)63221 	'1-9310985 Dadu Ph:025-4710731 Mirpurkhas Ph:0233-9290385 
'heed Benazirabad Ph:0244-382090-1 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

